ﬂ-JSF

JAPAN Gt
ATING
FEDERATION

FaoELEFERAT-FKE

i e VE
RESULTS r— /0%
zF T
Pl. Name Club Total gp g
Score
1 MHA FK HR (BH1E) 189.11 1 2
2 R fik EESHL duisw) 187.29 3 1
3 B = AEEN  (TER) 181.52 2 3
4 B fE% Fih (FLEBHT) 157.03 6 4
5 LR TS [EE=S (BEE) 155.28 5 5
6 FXEiE # (BRE) 151.83 4 7
7 —EM &t Edh+AH (KERAR 14679 12 6
8 AF LT =i (BEZET) 143.81 11 8
9 EHE BRE¥RE  (@LE) 143.04 9 9
10 BEZ meZo HHE (EREE) 135.66 8 10
11 KE KLE BLZ2E (FHE) 13056 10 11
12 I BE 24 (BHE) 129.83 7 12
13 EXA G s (BEFER) 12716 13 13
14 BIEHY AR (REBKT) 12409 17 14
15 £ ) FRER (BRE) 12296 16 15
16 ZFAE H<H FEHHE (GEFER) 11916 14 16
17 W& ER EILBRE (ELE) 1771 15 17
18 KRE X EES= (BHE) 10998 18 18
Final Not Reached
19 (ILUA B R (BERER) 4408 19
20 AR RiE FE (i =]=H 4386 20
21 XM= =& (BFE) 4349 21
2 ARE= IFRINZF (FERE) 4285 22
23 B LE A-05 (dtiEE) 42.61 23
24 HEith 2LiE FE{ERE (fEFE8) 4235 24
25 ARRESF MWMEETR (R 4216 25
26 TEH MR = (FH1E) 4154 26
27 Kk & RE (BRIE) 4130 27
28 K| ZEAE i3 [l (B4 4121 28
29 R B SR (BB 4052 29
30 K F BB FaE L (KRBRAT) 4035 30
31 FEE B TEREE (BANR) 40.19 31
32 &EiE B +itH (EHE) 39.77 32
33 JAE D4 E EERE] (B8 3927 33
34 R E =70 (BHUER) 3920 34
35 I Oth MRERIZE #H)|E) 3895 35
36 +E BT ERE (KBR KT 3887 36
37 SHER 2 BER) 38.18 37
38 FEH RE FiR (FREB ) 3784 38
39 AR EE FEHA— (FEH 3766 39
40 MR O BB (KIRA) 37.56 40
41 BB ES iE (FEE) 3696 41
42 )1 Bk BERTZE ER) 36.92 42
43 EA B TALAR (dbiEE) 3688 43
44 EEBF BEERAGER)IE) 3679 44
45 AEEGE BARPELR  (KBRAT 36,70 45
46 = R il =2 (EEE) 36,57 46
47 M EME BEEM (ERD) 3655 47
48 A D& EER (EER) 3574 48
49 HH L\BTE BERE  FRE) 3547 49
50 EHAEE BAEZER (EEE) 3524 50
51 B2 HE MEEL (FEE) 3508 51
Page 1/2

printed: 03.02.2026 14:50

JAPAN SKATING FEDERATION




e asF

JAPAN
SKATING
FEDERATION ’

FAEEEPERAT- AR
RESULTS
aF

52 BAFESR
53 7R B
54 HE =T
55 #E VB
56 Tk &
57 RiE Bk
58 FH YD
59 (LA %

60 fE4 K 2R
61 FEBEZ
62 HLE M
63 iXMH ¥kE
64 1EBE X0
65 SH %
66 &H =M
67 TEkR#$E
68 11Xk HS0
69 R OME
70 FYILbY B
71 FS TE
72 MEES
73 R <3H
74 BER EE
75 FHEWERE
76 =B EM
77 B EE
78 TEE EMTF
79 WA

80 B Tha

Withdrawn

REER

S BT, AR

Referee

RS 73

B3/
FERA A
AR
HTRUIER
FA
ARTES
BlzZE
KEIL

T ILFSC
)l
HAE
ER
SAFER
HEZ

FRE

E3
L=
IR
=2
J\FFSC
=
EREHE
HEES
e
PR B
J\FFSC
EH

e AT
HEE

RE

FIER SXkE, BRAED

Technical Controller

(BER)
(TER)
(BEAR)
FRE)
(RERFT)
(RFRFT)
(BAR)
(FEE)

(dtiEE)

(LRE)
(KRBRAT)
(REFR)
EFHRR)
(RER)
(RER)
(RER)
(BER)
RRE)
(BHR)
(BFRE)
&R
RER)
(FER)
(RBRAT)
(KRBRAT)
(FRR)
(HBR)
(LBR)
(FIHIR)

(BHIR)

34.76
34.55
3440
3423
34.17
33.69
33.56
33.17
32.95
32.58
3244
3242
32.20
32.16
31.82
31.81
31.77
3039
29.52
29.00
2835
2830
28.10
27.79
2740
2733
27.07
25.62
23.81

Legend:

SP

Short Program

FS Free Skating

WD

Withdrawn

PL.

Place

il

printed: 03.02.2026 14:50

JAPAN SKATING FEDERATION

Page2/2




