

第46回全国中学校スケート大会

RESULTS

女子

F-10½

Pl.	Name	Club	Total Score	SP	FS
1	岡田 芽依	吉良 (愛知県)	189.11	1	2
2	金沢 純禾	星槎もみじ (北海道)	187.29	3	1
3	宮崎 花凜	船橋若松 (千葉県)	181.52	2	3
4	竹島 花英	宇治 (京都府)	157.03	6	4
5	上園 恋奈	西春 (愛知県)	155.28	5	5
6	森 成美	上社 (愛知県)	151.83	4	7
7	一貫田 紗生	豊中十五 (大阪府)	146.79	12	6
8	五箇 心乙祈	青山 (東京都)	143.81	11	8
9	吉田 董	蒼明学院 (岡山県)	143.04	9	9
10	能登 咲空	光ガ丘 (兵庫県)	135.66	8	10
11	大野 友心音	楢山女学園 (愛知県)	130.56	10	11
12	川勝 玲奈	星名 (愛知県)	129.83	7	12
13	宮本 琉花	戸越台 (東京都)	127.16	13	13
14	東垣 有紗	大枝 (京都府)	124.09	17	14
15	星 碧波	中部 (愛知県)	122.96	16	15
16	野田 めぐみ	中野東 (東京都)	119.16	14	16
17	小野 優月	岡山後楽館 (岡山県)	117.71	15	17
18	木原 永稀	南天白 (愛知県)	109.98	18	18
Final Not Reached					
19	山田 咲	西新宿 (東京都)	44.08	19	
20	河村 未結	末武 (山口県)	43.86	20	
21	森岡 凜	若園 (愛知県)	43.49	21	
22	久保 愛奈	江戸川女子 (東京都)	42.85	22	
23	光部 心香	オ-ロラ (北海道)	42.61	23	
24	堀池 礼姫	隆徳館 (福岡県)	42.35	24	
25	久保村 真夕子	立命館宇治 (京都府)	42.16	25	
26	花井 咲良	宮 (愛知県)	41.54	26	
27	水越 蒼	伏見 (奈良県)	41.30	27	
28	大川 華楓	御田 (愛知県)	41.21	28	
29	中谷 玲菜	高蔵寺 (愛知県)	40.52	29	
30	大門 桜花里	阿武山 (大阪府)	40.35	30	
31	宇佐美 麻帆	清林館 (愛知県)	40.19	31	
32	嶺岸 聖那	七北田 (宮城県)	39.77	32	
33	河合 心々渚	南天白 (愛知県)	39.27	33	
34	上谷 董	英フ口 (東京都)	39.20	34	
35	古川 心祐	横浜創英 (神奈川県)	38.95	35	
36	土居 百花	樟風 (大阪府)	38.87	36	
37	今井 夢乃	上尾 (埼玉県)	38.18	37	
38	平野 実里	宇治 (京都府)	37.84	38	
39	久保 舞華	千葉日大一 (千葉県)	37.66	39	
40	松浪 ひかり	高槻第二 (大阪府)	37.56	40	
41	高橋 蓮歩	新宿 (千葉県)	36.96	41	
42	川崎 優衣	恵泉女学園 (東京都)	36.92	42	
43	横内 杏花	フォレスト (北海道)	36.88	43	
44	高橋 璃子	横浜栗田谷 (神奈川県)	36.79	44	
45	近藤 伶音	関大中等部 (大阪府)	36.70	45	
46	宮岡 光	御影 (兵庫県)	36.57	46	
47	田中 希和果	東洋英和 (東京都)	36.55	47	
48	松尾 つぐ心	星陵台 (兵庫県)	35.74	48	
49	石井 いち花	高志中等 (新潟県)	35.47	49	
50	澤田 有理	関西学院 (兵庫県)	35.24	50	
51	渡邊 由良	船橋若松 (千葉県)	35.08	51	

第46回全国中学校スケート大会

RESULTS

F-10⁷/₂

女子

52	兎本 葉奈	桑原	(愛媛県)	34.76	52
53	松本 咲希	阿蘇米本	(千葉県)	34.55	53
54	井筒 蛍乃	久方	(愛知県)	34.40	54
55	榊屋 心優	新潟柳都	(新潟県)	34.23	55
56	工藤 彩馨	宇治	(京都府)	34.17	56
57	長浜 怜來	大阪下福島	(大阪府)	33.69	57
58	平田 りの	椋山女学園	(愛知県)	33.56	58
59	山田 怜	大宮北	(埼玉県)	33.17	59
60	佐々木 望風	帯広FSC	(北海道)	32.95	60
61	萩原 海音	甲府北西	(山梨県)	32.58	61
62	丸尾 和心	日本橋	(大阪府)	32.44	62
63	塚田 珠有	屋代	(長野県)	32.42	63
64	佐藤 美砂	ぐんま国際	(群馬県)	32.20	64
65	島田 瑞希	田彦	(茨城県)	32.16	65
66	亀井 美杜	甲陵	(兵庫県)	31.82	66
67	下島 未歩	春富	(長野県)	31.81	67
68	佐藤 あさひ	郡山二	(福島県)	31.77	68
69	中村 心優	帝塚山	(奈良県)	30.39	69
70	アヤルトウ 理奈	星名	(愛知県)	29.52	70
71	西谷 心花	八戸FSC	(青森県)	29.00	71
72	雑賀 結今	高松北	(香川県)	28.35	72
73	原くるみ	屋代高附属	(長野県)	28.30	73
74	顕谷 春佳	稲毛	(千葉県)	28.10	74
75	本田 紗里亜	高槻第二	(大阪府)	27.79	75
76	三藤 夏帆	四條畷学園	(大阪府)	27.40	76
77	関向 幸実	八戸FSC	(青森県)	27.33	77
78	稲福 倭和子	玉城	(沖縄県)	27.07	78
79	松藤 杏	幟町	(広島県)	25.62	79
80	實松 てれさ	東海南	(茨城県)	23.81	80
Withdrawn	矢島 凜果	沢上	(愛知県)		WD

堀内 律子, 東京都
Referee

堀内 律子

阿部 鉄雄, 東京都
Technical Controller

阿部 鉄雄

Legend:	SP	FS	WD	PI.
	Short Program	Free Skating	Withdrawn	Place